dryeohorthodontics.com Website Terms (Updated September 2023)

Introduction:

Welcome to dryeohorthodontics.com, a website operated by Dr Yeoh Orthodontics. These terms and conditions (the "Terms") govern your use of dryeohorthodontics.com. By accessing and using the website, you agree to be bound by the Terms. If you do not agree to the Terms, you should not use dryeohorthodontics.com.

User Eligibility:

You must be 18 years of age or older to use dryeohorthodontics.com. By using the website, you represent and warrant that you meet these eligibility requirements.

Intellectual Property:

All content and materials on dryeohorthodontics.com, including text, graphics, logos, images, and software, are the property of Dr Yeoh Orthodontics or its licensors and are protected by intellectual property laws. You may not use, copy, reproduce, modify, distribute, transmit, or create derivative works based on any content or materials on dryeohorthodontics.com without the prior written consent of Dr Yeoh Orthodontics.

User Conduct:

You agree to use dryeohorthodontics.com only for lawful purposes and in a manner that does not infringe the rights of others or interfere with dryeohorthodontics.com's operation. Specifically, you agree not to:

- Harass, threaten, or intimidate others.
- Post or transmit any defamatory, infringing, or otherwise objectionable content.
- Use dryeohorthodontics.com to engage in any fraudulent or unlawful activity.
- Interfere with the operation of dryeohorthodontics.com, including by using any device or software to bypass any security measures.

Disclaimers and Limitation of Liability:

DRYEOHORTHODONTICS.COM IS PROVIDED ON AN "AS IS" AND "AS AVAILABLE" BASIS WITHOUT WARRANTIES OF ANY KIND, EITHER EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR

PURPOSE, OR NON-INFRINGEMENT. DR YEOH ORTHODONTICS DOES NOT GUARANTEE THAT DRYEOHORTHODONTICS.COM WILL BE UNINTERRUPTED, SECURE, OR ERROR-FREE. IN NO EVENT SHALL DR YEOH ORTHODONTICS BE LIABLE FOR ANY INDIRECT, INCIDENTAL, CONSEQUENTIAL, OR PUNITIVE DAMAGES ARISING FROM OR RELATED TO YOUR USE OF DR YEOH ORTHODONTICS.

Termination:

Dr Yeoh Orthodontics may terminate your access to dryeohorthodontics.com at any time without notice if you violate the Terms.

Changes to the Terms and Conditions:

Dr Yeoh Orthodontics reserves the right to modify the Terms at any time by posting revised Terms on dryeohorthodontics.com. Your continued use of dryeohorthodontics.com after the posting of revised Terms constitutes your acceptance of the revised Terms.